Southeastern La. (4-7,1-1 Southland) -vs- Alabama (10-3,0-0 SEC)
12/29/19 at Coleman Coliseum, Tuscaloosa, AL

Date: 12/29/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 200 P s Southeastern La. 12| 16 ol 13| =0

Site: Coleman Coliseum, Tuscaloosa, AL Alabama 22 16 30 19 87

Referees: Eric Baker, Laura Morris, Beverly Roberts

Southeastern La. 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20  Sterling,Celica * 33 8-14 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 19

31 Horne,Alexius * 24 3-12 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 3 3 3 0 2 9

03 Carrier,Morgan * 20 1-3 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

24  Morrison,Tyler * 32 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 2 1

25  Williams,Caitlyn * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0

12 Francis,Jyar 20 3-13 1-6 1-1 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 8

55 Giaratano,Hailey 22 3-13 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6

05 Dugas,Charliee 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

33  Jubril,Aminat 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 2 0

11  Rivers,Sydney 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

15 Harvey,Dajia 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

10 Huderson,Jaylen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

32 Adams,Bren'naisa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-65 5-20 7-11 7-21 28 20 8 10 (o] 9 &0

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-5 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 19-65 29.2 % 5-20 25.0 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O

Alabama 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Lewis,Jordan * 22 5-6 3-3 3-3 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 0 16

01 Abrams,Megan * 19 4-5 1-1 4-4 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 0 13

40 Walker,Jasmine * 23 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 1 0 5

02 Richardson,Amber * 16 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2

22  Copeland,Ariyah * 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

24  Benjamin,De'Sha 16 4-5 1-1 2-3 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 11

04  Johnson,Cierra 16 3-10 0-2 4-4 2-6 8 2 4 2 2 3 10

05 Barber,Hannah 18 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 6

25  Knight,Ashley 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 1 6

23 Davis,Brittany 18 1-7 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 (0} 0 0 5

12  Cruce,Allie Craig 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 0 5

11 Rice,Destiny 10 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 4

00 Grizzle,Ahriahna 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-57 8-17 19-24 9-40 49 12 15 14 6 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-5 60.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 % 8-9 88.89 %

4th Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %



Total 30-57 52.6 % 8-17 47.1 % 19-24 79.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 51 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama

FOUL by MORRISON,TYLER 09:49
09:49 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
09:49 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA 09:23 2-2
09:05 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN 08:42
== REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE
08:29 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAMS,MEGAN
== ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN

08:09 FOUL by ABRAMS,MEGAN
MISS FT by MORRISON, TYLER 08:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by MORRISON, TYLER 08:09 3-5 H2

07:54 3-8 H5 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN

= ASSIST by WALKER,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,CELICA 07:36 6-8 H2
ASSIST by MORRISON,TYLER =

07:08 TURNOVER by ABRAMS,MEGAN
STEAL by HORNE,ALEXIUS 07:08
GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA(in the paint) 06:38 8-8

06:11 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORNE,ALEXIUS -
MISS LAYUP by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint) 06:01

- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ARIYAH
05:52 8-10 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,AMBER(in the paint)

FOUL by CARRIER,MORGAN 05:52
05:52 SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
05:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA
SUB OUT by CARRIER,MORGAN 05:52
SUB OUT by MORRISON,TYLER 05:52
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JYAR 05:52
SUB IN by GIARATANO,HAILEY 05:52
05:52 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by STERLING,CELICA -
MISS JUMPER by GIARATANO,HAILEY(in the paint) 05:37
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA
05:27 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CIERRA
STEAL by FRANCIS,JYAR 05:27
GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS 05:13 10-10
FOUL by FRANCIS,JYAR 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
04:46 SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
04:46 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
04:46 SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY

04:46 10-11 H1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
04:46 10-12 H2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by GIARATANO,HAILEY 04:32
REBOUND OFF by HORNE,ALEXIUS -

04:27 FOUL by DAVIS,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by STERLING,CELICA 04:07
REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,JYAR =
MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,JYAR(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND OFF by GIARATANO,HAILEY =
GOOD LAYUP by GIARATANO,HAILEY(in the paint) 03:53 12-12
FOUL by HORNE,ALEXIUS 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE

03:48 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA



SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
SUB IN by MORRISON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,JYAR

TURNOVER by STERLING,CELICA

MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JYAR

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,TYLER

TURNOVER by MORRISON,TYLER

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JYAR
SUB IN by CARRIER,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by GIARATANO,HAILEY

STEAL by STERLING,CELICA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN

SUB OUT by CARRIER,MORGAN
SUB IN by JUBRIL,AMINAT

MISS JUMPER by MORRISON, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STERLING,CELICA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN
SUB OUT by GIARATANO,HAILEY
SUB IN by DUGAS,CHARLIEE
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JYAR

TURNOVER by STERLING,CELICA

REBOUND DEF by JUBRIL,AMINAT

03:48 12-13 H1
03:48 12-14 H2

03:25 12-17 H5

02:31 12-19 H7

01:24 12-21 H9

00:37 12-22 H10

2nd Play By Play

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERRA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERRA(fastbreak)

BLOCK by JOHNSON,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN

STEAL by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,CIERRA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CIERRA
REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CIERRA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CIERRA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
SUB IN by BARBER,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ASHLEY((in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CIERRA

BLOCK by JOHNSON,CIERRA

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

MISS FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

STEAL by BARBER,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by BARBER,HANNAH

REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,ASHLEY(in the paint)



VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY
10:00 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
10:00 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AMBER
10:00 SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by WALKER,JASMINE
TURNOVER by STERLING,CELICA 09:54
09:54 STEAL by COPELAND,ARIYAH
09:39 TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,AMBER
STEAL by MORRISON,TYLER 09:39
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA 09:34
- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE
09:19 12-25 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,HANNAH
- ASSIST by RICHARDSON,AMBER
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCIS,JYAR 08:51 15-25 H 10
ASSIST by STERLING,CELICA --
08:37 15-27 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BARBER,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by DUGAS,CHARLIEE 08:20
- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by DUGAS,CHARLIEE 08:05
SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS 08:05
07:52 MISS 3PTR by BARBER,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by JUBRIL,AMINAT -
GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA 07:38 17-27 H 10
07:20 TURNOVER by BARBER,HANNAH
STEAL by MORRISON,TYLER 07:20
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,JYAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:14 19-27 HS8
06:52 MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JASMINE
06:34 MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA 06:25
- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN
06:15 MISS 3PTR by BARBER,HANNAH
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:12 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
06:12 SUB OUT by BARBER,HANNAH
06:12 SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
06:12 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN
06:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY
06:12 SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
06:12 SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE
06:12 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JYAR 06:12
SUB IN by CARRIER,MORGAN 06:12
06:08 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,MORGAN 05:53
- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
05:42 19-29 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,CELICA 05:16 22-29 H7
ASSIST by MORRISON,TYLER --
04:48 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by STERLING,CELICA --
GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,CELICA 04:39 25-29 HA4
ASSIST by HORNE,ALEXIUS --
04:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by CARRIER,MORGAN
SUB IN by GIARATANO,HAILEY

STEAL by JUBRIL,AMINAT
MISS JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by HORNE,ALEXIUS
TURNOVER by HORNE,ALEXIUS

SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JYAR
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,JYAR

TURNOVER by MORRISON,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by GIARATANO,HAILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GIARATANO,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,JYAR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,JYAR
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,JYAR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GIARATANO,HAILEY

SUB IN by CARRIER,MORGAN
GOOD FT by FRANCIS,JYAR

FOUL by FRANCIS,JYAR

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JYAR
SUB IN by GIARATANO,HAILEY
MISS LAYUP by JUBRIL,AMINAT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON, TYLER
MISS JUMPER by JUBRIL,AMINAT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JUBRIL,AMINAT

25-31

25-33

25-36

27-36

28-36

28-37
28-38

H 6

H8

H11

H9

H8

H9
H 10

3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN
TURNOVER by ABRAMS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(iN the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,CIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
FOUL by JOHNSON,CIERRA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CIERRA
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

SUB IN by WALKER,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CIERRA

FOUL by WALKER,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY
10:00 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA



10:00 SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN

10:00 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AMBER
10:00 SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by JUBRIL,AMINAT 10:00
SUB OUT by GIARATANO,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN 10:00
SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by CARRIER,MORGAN 09:43 31-38 H7
ASSIST by HORNE,ALEXIUS =
09:26 MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,MEGAN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN 09:10
09:10 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
09:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN 09:10
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JYAR 09:10

09:10 31-39 H8 GOOD FT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
09:10 31-40 H9 GOOD FT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA(fastbreak) 09:03 33-40 H7
ASSIST by MORRISON,TYLER -
08:42 33-42 H9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CIERRA
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,MORGAN 08:11
08:11 BLOCK by WALKER,JASMINE
- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
07:59 33-44 H11 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ASHLEY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,JYAR(in the paint) 07:24
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA
07:17 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14
MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,JYAR 07:00
- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE
06:49 33-48 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ASHLEY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WALKER,JASMINE

06:28 FOUL by WALKER,JASMINE
MISS FT by CARRIER,MORGAN 06:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by CARRIER,MORGAN 06:28
= REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN
06:20 33-50 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(iN the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint) 06:04
REBOUND OFF by HORNE,ALEXIUS -
MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JYAR 05:59
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA
FOUL by CARRIER,MORGAN 05:54
05:54 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
05:54 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
SUB OUT by CARRIER,MORGAN 05:54
SUB IN by GIARATANO,HAILEY 05:54
05:46 33-53 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,CIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint) 05:24 35-53 H 18
05:11 35-56 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE
- ASSIST by JOHNSON,CIERRA
MISS LAYUP by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint) 04:58
04:58 BLOCK by ABRAMS,MEGAN
= REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN
04:51 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIARATANO,HAILEY =
MISS JUMPER by GIARATANO,HAILEY 04:44

= REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
04:36 35-58 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by HORNE,ALEXIUS

FOUL by HORNE,ALEXIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JYAR
SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
SUB IN by DUGAS,CHARLIEE
SUB IN by JUBRIL,AMINAT

MISS 3PTR by GIARATANO,HAILEY

STEAL by STERLING,CELICA

GOOD LAYUP by DUGAS,CHARLIEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by STERLING,CELICA
FOUL by JUBRIL,AMINAT

STEAL by JUBRIL,AMINAT
MISS LAYUP by DUGAS,CHARLIEE(in the paint)

FOUL by STERLING,CELICA
SUB OUT by DUGAS,CHARLIEE
SUB OUT by GIARATANO,HAILEY
SUB IN by CARRIER,MORGAN
SUB IN by FRANCIS,JYAR

MISS JUMPER by JUBRIL,AMINAT(in the paint)

FOUL by JUBRIL,AMINAT
SUB OUT by JUBRIL,AMINAT
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,JYAR
MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAITLYN
SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS

TURNOVER by HORNE,ALEXIUS

STEAL by HORNE,ALEXIUS
TURNOVER by MORRISON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS

01:38
01:38

35-59 H24
35-60 H 25

37-60 H 23

37-62 H25

37-63 H 26

37-64 H 27

37-65 H 28
37-66 H 29

37-68 H31

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CIERRA

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
SUB IN by BARBER,HANNAH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,HANNAH
TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

TURNOVER by WALKER,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA
SUB IN by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRITTANY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by DAVIS,BRITTANY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,HANNAH

GOOD FT by BARBER,HANNAH (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BARBER,HANNAH(fastbreak)

STEAL by JOHNSON,CIERRA
TURNOVER by BARBER,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAVIS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
SUB IN by HUDERSON,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JYAR

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,JYAR

VISITORS: Southeastern La.

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CIERRA

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,CIERRA

HOME TEAM: Alabama

SUB OUT by HUDERSON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by GIARATANO,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JYAR

FOUL by FRANCIS,JYAR

MISS JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA

MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,JYAR

FOUL by MORRISON,TYLER

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,JYAR
SUB IN by ADAMS,BREN'NAISA

GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,CELICA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,BREN'NAISA
SUB IN by RIVERS,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by GIARATANO,HAILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STERLING,CELICA
SUB IN by HARVEY,DAJIA

GOOD FT by CARRIER,MORGAN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:36
09:26 37-70 H 33
09:26
09:26 37-71 H 34
09:07
08:56 37-73 H 36
08:32
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:00 37-76 H 39
07:31 39-76 H 37
07:14 39-78 H 39
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
06:53
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:37
06:19
06:19 40-78 H 38

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
SUB OUT by BARBER,HANNAH
SUB OUT by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN

SUB IN by RICE,DESTINY

SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

SUB IN by WALKER,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRITTANY
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(In the paint)

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRITTANY
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
SUB IN by BARBER,HANNAH
SUB IN by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

GOOD 3PTR by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG
ASSIST by RICE,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JASMINE
ASSIST by DAVIS,BRITTANY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY

SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE

SUB IN by GRIZZLE,AHRIAHNA

SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH

REBOUND DEF by RICE,DESTINY
FOUL by RICE,DESTINY
TURNOVER by RICE,DESTINY

FOUL by COPELAND,ARIYAH
FOUL by RICE,DESTINY



GOOD FT by CARRIER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by MORRISON,TYLER
SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,DAJIA
MISS 3PTR by GIARATANO,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by HORNE,ALEXIUS
MISS LAYUP by GIARATANO,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORNE,ALEXIUS
MISS JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS
FOUL by HARVEY,DAJIA

SUB OUT by CARRIER,MORGAN

SUB IN by HUDERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by GIARATANO,HAILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORNE,ALEXIUS

FOUL by GIARATANO,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by HARVEY,DAJIA

GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS

TURNOVER by HORNE,ALEXIUS

MISS LAYUP by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HORNE,ALEXIUS
MISS JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
GOOD FT by HORNE,ALEXIUS

MISS FT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HORNE,ALEXIUS

GOOD JUMPER by GIARATANO,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,DAJIA

06:19 41-78 H 37

06:19
06:19
06:07

05:56
05:53
05:53
05:42

05:29

05:20

05:11
05:09
05:09
05:09
04:53
04:24
04:07
04:07
04:07

03:50
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:27
03:13
03:13
03:05
03:05
02:52
02:34
02:34
02:26
02:26
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:01
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:04
00:45
00:19

00:09

43-78

43-80

43-81
45-81

45-83

46-83
47-83
47-85

48-85
48-87
50-87

H 35

H 37

H 38
H 36

H 38

H 37
H 36
H 38

H 37
H 39
H 37

MISS JUMPER by GRIZZLE,AHRIAHNA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AMBER
MISS 3PTR by RICE,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,AMBER
MISS 3PTR by GRIZZLE,AHRIAHNA

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,HANNAH

TURNOVER by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,DESTINY(in the paint)

MISS FT by RICE,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,HANNAH
MISS FT by BARBER,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARBER,HANNAH

FOUL by RICHARDSON,AMBER
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,AMBER

STEAL by RICE,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,DESTINY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIZZLE,AHRIAHNA

BLOCK by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

BLOCK by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG
FOUL by BARBER,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by GRIZZLE,AHRIAHNA(IN the paint)
FOUL by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG

GOOD LAYUP by GRIZZLE,AHRIAHNA(iN the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARBER,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GRIZZLE,AHRIAHNA



